Office of the Revisor of Statutes

Administrative Rules



TITLE: Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Hazardous Materials Incident Response Plan and System APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

AGENCY: Department of Public Safety

DIVISION: State Fire Marshal Division

MINNESOTA RULES: Chapter 7514

INCORPORATIONS BY REFERENCE:

ATTORNEY Part 7514.0600: NFPA 472, "Standard for Professional Competence of Responders to Hazardous Materials Incidents," published by the National Fire Protection Association, 1 Batterymarch Park, Quincy, Massachusetts (1992). NFPA 472 is incorporated by reference, is located at the state law library, is conveniently available to the public, and is not subject to frequent change. NFPA 473, "Standard for Professional Competencies for EMS Personnel Responding to Hazardous Materials Incidents," published by the National Fire Protection Association, 1 Batterymarch Park, Quincy, Massachusetts (1992), as an Emergency Medical Service/Hazardous Materials Level II Responder. NFPA 473 is

BY

HUBERT H. HUMPHREY, III

ATTORNEY GENERAL

incorporated by reference, is located at the state law library, is conveniently available to the public, and is not subject to frequent change.

Part 7514.1000: NFPA 471, "Recommended Practice for Responding to Hazardous Materials Incidents," published by the National Fire Protection Association, 1 Batterymarch Park, Quincy, Massachusetts (1992). NFPA 471 is incorporated by reference, is located at the state law library, is conveniently available to the public, and is not subject to frequent change.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

The attached rules are approved for PRANIMENT OF STATE filing with the Secretary of State

AUG 0 1 1994 ages Condensons Growe Secretary of State

Ron Rav Senior Assistant Revisor

2:55 pm DA